S
RAILWAYD_@CENTRE Detailed Passenger Timetable

Table 316

Romsey - Eastleigh & Southampton (via Chandlers Ford)

Valid from 06 October until 14 December 2024 - Last updated 06 October 2024

Trains in this timetable are run by: SW - South Western Railway



General Information

Welcome to Table 316

This timetable has been created by RailwayData.co.uk and contains details of services on the Romsey - Eastleigh & Southampton (via Chandlers Ford) route, Valid from 06 October until 14 December 2024. It was last updated on the

06th of October 2024.

In addition to timetables for other lines, including London Underground and light rail networks throughout the UK, our website contains line files, gradient profiles, station details, mileages, signalling and much more!

Fares & Tickets

The ticketing and fares structure of the British railway network is vast and complex, and as a result, we have been unable to include this information within our timetables. Details of how much your ticket will cost can be found on the
many Train Operating Company websites and apps, or for more advance users, by visiting the Railway Data Centre Fares Pages.

Connections

When making a connection between trains, it's important to know how long is needed to do so comfortably. Here are the minimum connection times for stations in this table:

Chandlers Ford - 6 minutes
Eastleigh - 3 minutes
Swaythling - 6 minutes

All other stations - 5 minutes

About Us & Feedback

Formed in 2012 with an aim to release data in different and unique formats, The Railway Data Centre is an independent supplier of transport data, with a constantly growing library of features. We wouldn't be where we are today without
the comments, suggestions & feedback of its users - and for that, we're truely grateful! There are many ways to get in touch, so if you would like to drop us a line, please visit our website to find out how.

General Notes & Symbols

Time Symbols

Arrival time

Departure time

Time from previous night

Stops to set down passengers only

Stops to pick up passengers only

Stops on request only. To alight, please inform the guard on the train. To board, display an appropriate hand
signal to the driver, or press the 'request train' button, if there is one on the platform.

A highlighted header signifies that the train does not run for the full duration of the timetable.

See footnotes for dates of operation.

X c oo o

Headcodes

Aheadcode is a 4 character reporting code assigned to each train and used by various industry departments.
The first character is a number that represents a trains category (shown below).

The second character is a letter, and represents the route a train takes.

The third & fouth characters are incremental digits that identify a specific train.

1 Class 1 trains usually represent express services

2 Class 2 trains usually represent local stopping services

3 Class 3 trains usually represent a higher priorty Empty Coaching Stock (ECS) move

5 Class 5 trains usually represent standard & lower-priority ECS moves

Other classes of train represent freight and some departmental services

Train Operating Companies (TOCs)
Trains in this timetable are run by the following TOCs:
SW South Western Railway

Reservation & Accommodation Symbols

R
R
<o
]

Seat reservations are compulsory on this train..

Seat reservations are recommended on this train..

Seat reservations available. This symbol is also used for ‘counted places' (a system used for advanced
purchase ticket quotas) and does not necessarily denote the ability to reserve a seat.

First class accommodation is conveyed on this train.

e Sleeping berths and first class seating are available on this train. Reservations compulsory.

Timing Load / Traction

Most journeys contain timing load and traction details. These records are used for scheduling purposes and help to
differentiate between slower & faster trains. As a result, shown traction is not guaranteed to operate and is
sometimes erronerous, but can give an overview of what to expect.

159

Class 159

Compiled by Danny Withington for The Railway Data Centre using timetable data under licence from RSP, Contains Information of Network Rail Infrastructure Limited licensed under the following licence.
We work hard to ensure this timetable is a true and acurate representation, however we can accept no liability for any errors or omissions. For more information, other timetables or to get in touch, visit www.railwaydata.co.uk.




Valid from 06 October until 14 December 2024 | Last updated 06 October 2024 | www.railwaydata.co.uk
Please note: This is a long-term timetable. Changes such as engineering works and industrial action are not included. These are shown in the short-term timetables, available at railwaydata.co.uk.

Table 316 Romsey - Eastleigh & Southampton (via Chandlers Ford)

TOC SW

Headcode 2597

Timing Load/Traction 159
Footnotes A

SW
2811
159
B

SW
2515
159
B

SW
25819
159
B

SW
25823
159
B

SW
2827
159
B

SwW
2831
159
B

SW
2835
159
B

SW
2839
159
B

SW
2543
159
B

SW
2847
159
B

SwW
2851
159
B

SwW
2855
159
B

SW
2559
159
B

SW
2563
159
B

SW
2567
159
B

SW
2871
159
B

SW
2875
159
B

Romsey d 05:58
Chandlers Ford d 06:06
Eastleigh a 06:11

07.07
07:14
07:20

08:07
08:14
08:20

09:07
09:14
09:20

10:.07
10:14
10:20

11.07
11:14
11:20

12:07
12:14
12:20

13.07
1314
13:20

14:07
14:14
14:20

15.07
15:14
15:20

16:.07
16:14
16:20

17.07
17:14
17:20

1807
18:14
18:20

19.07
19:14
19:20

20.07
20:14
20:20

21.07
2114
21:20

22:07
22:14
22:21

2311
23:18
23:24

Southampton Airport Pwy a 06:15
Swaythling a 06:18

St Denys a 06:24

Southampton Central a 06:30

07:25
07:28
07:31
07:36

08:24
08:27
08:30
08:35

09:24
09:27
09:30
09:37

10:24
10:27
10:30
10:35

11:24
1127
11:30
11:35

12:24
12:27
12:30
12:35

1324
1327
13:30
13:35

14:24
14:27
14:30
14:35

15:24
15:27
15:30
15:36

16:24
16:27
16:30
16:35

17:24
1727
17:30
17:.35

18:24
1827
18:30
1835

19:24
19:27
19:30
19:35

20:24
20:27
20:30
20:35

21:24
2127
21:30
21:35

22:25
22:28
22:31
22:36

23:28
23:31
23:34
23:40

Table 316 Romsey -

Eastleigh & Southampton (via Chandlers Ford)

TOC SW

Headcode 2S97

Timing Load/Traction 159
Footnotes A

SW
2811
159
B

SwW
2815
159
B

SwW
2519
159
B

SwW
2823
159
B

SW
2827
159
B

SW
2831
159
B

SW
2835
159
B

SW
2839
159
B

SwW
2543
159
B

SwW
2547
159
B

SwW
2851
159
B

SW
2855
159

SW
2559
159

SW
2563
159

SwW
2567
159

SwW
2871
159

SW
2875
159

Romsey d 05:58
Chandlers Ford d 06:06
leigh a 06:12

07:07
07:14
07:20

08:07
08:14
08:20

09:07
09:14
09:20

10:07
10:14
10:20

11:07
11:14
11:20

12:07
12:14
12:20

13:.07
13:14
13:20

14.07
14:14
14:20

15:07
15:14
15:20

16:07
16:14
16:20

17:07
17:14
17:20

18:07
18:14
18:20

19:07
19:14
19:20

20:07
20:14
20:20

21.07
21:14
21:20

22:07
22:14
22:20

2311
2318
23:24

Southampton Airport Pwy a 06:16
Swaythling a 06:19

St Denys a 06:22

Southampton Central a 06:31

07:24
07:27
07:30
07:35

08:24
08:27
08:30
08:36

09:24
09:27
09:30
09:36

10:24
10:27
10:30
10:36

11:24
11:27
11:30
11:36

12:24
12:27
12:30
12:36

1324
1327
13:30
13:36

14:24
14:27
14:30
14:35

15:24
15:27
15:30
15:36

16:24
16:27
16:30
16:36

17:24
17:27
17:30
17:36

18:24
18:27
18:30
18:36

19:24
19:27
19:30
19:35

20:24
20:27
20:30
20:36

21:24
21:.27
21:30
21:36

22:24
22:27
22:30
22:35

2328
2331
23:35
23:40

Table 316 Romsey -

Eastleigh & Southampton (via Chandlers Ford)

TOC SW

Headcode 2S97

Timing Load/Traction 159
Footnotes A

SW
2821
159
B

SW
2525
159
B

SW

SW

SW

SW

2529 2S33 2837 2S41

159
B

159
B

159
B

159
B

SW
2545
159
B

SW
2549
159
B

SW
2553
159
B

SW
2857
159
B

SW
2861
159
B

SW
2565
159

SW
2R72
159

SW
2569
159

Romsey d 08:35
Chandlers Ford d 08:42
Eastleigh a 08:49

09:35
09:42
09:48

10:35
10:42
10:48

11:35
11:42
11:48

12:35
12:42
12:48

13:35
13:42
13:48

14:35
14.42
1448

15:35
15:42
1548

16:35
16:42
16:48

17:35
17:42
17:48

18:35
18:42
18:48

19:35
19:42
19:48

20:35
20:42
20:49

21:35
21:42
21:48

22:35
22:42
22:48

Southampton Airport Pwy a 08:57
Swaythling a 09:01

St Denys a 09:04

Southampton Central a 09:09

09:57
10:00
10:03
10:08

10:57
11:00
11:03
11:08

11:57
12:00
12:03
12:08

12:57
13:.00
13.03
13.08

13557
14:00
14:03
14:08

14,57
15:00
15:03
15:08

1557
16:00
1603
16:08

16:57
17:00
17:03
17:08

17:57
18:00
18:03
18:08

1857
19:00
19:03
19:08

19:57
20:00
20:.03
20:.08

20:57
21:00
21:03
21.08

2157
22.01
22:04
2209

22:57
23:00
2303
23:.08

Table 316 Southampton & Eastleigh - Romsey (via Chandlers Ford)

TOC SW

Headcode 2R18

Timing Load/Traction 159
Footnotes A

SW
2R22
159
A

SwW
2R26
159
A

SwW
2R30
159
A

SwW
2R34
159
A

SW
2R38
159
A

SW
2R42
159
A

SW
2R46
159
A

SW
2R50
159
A

Sw
2R54
159
A

SwW
2R58
159
A

SwW
2R62
159
A

SW
2R66
159

SW
2R70
159

SwW
2R74
159

SwW
2R78
159

SwW
2R82
159

SW
2R99
159

Southampton Central d 06:33
St Denys d 06:39

Swaythling d 06:42

Southampton Airport Pwy d 06:45

07:35
07:40
07:43
07:46

08:35
08:40
08:43
08:46

09:35
09:40
09:43
09:46

10:36
10:41
10:44
10:47

11:36
11:41
11:44
11:47

12:36
12:41
12:44
12:47

13:36
13:41
13:44
1347

14:35
14:40
14:43
14:46

15:36
15:41
15:44
15:47

16:36
16:41
16:44
16:47

17:36
17:41
17:44
17:47

18:36
18:41
18:44
18:47

19:36
19:41
19:44
19:47

20:36
20:41
20:44
20:47

21:36
21:41
21:44
21:47

22:36
22:41
22:44
22:47

2323
2328
23:31
23:34

Eastleigh d 06:50
Chandlers Ford d 06:55
Romsey a 06:04

07:50
07:55
07:13

08:50
08:55
08:13

09:50
09:55
09:13

10:51
10:56
10:19

11:51
11:56
11:19

12:51
12:56
12:19

1351
13:56
13:19

14:50
14:55
14:19

15:51
15:56
15:19

16:51
16:56
16:19

17:51
17:56
17:19

18:51
18:56
18:19

19:51
19:56
19:19

20:51
20:56
20:19

21:51
21:56
21:19

22:51
22:56
22:19

2338
2343
23.08

Table 316 Southampton & Eastleigh - Romsey (via Chandlers Ford)

TOC SW

Headcode 2R18

Timing Load/Traction 159
Footnotes

SW
2R22
159
A

SW
2R26
159
A

SW
2R30
159
A

SW
2R34
159
A

SW
2R38
159
A

SW
2R42
159
A

SW
2R46
159
A

SW
2R50
159
A

SW
2R54
159
A

SW
2R58
159
A

SW
2R62
159
A

SW
2R66
159

SW
2R70
159

SW
2R74
159

SW
2R78
159

SW
2R82
159

SW
2599
159

Southampton Central d 06:35
St Denys d 06:40

Swaythling d 06:43

Southampton Airport Pwy d 06:46

07:35
07:40
07:43
07:46

08:35
08:40
08:43
08:46

09:36
09:41
09:44
09:47

10:36
10:41
10:44
10:47

11:36
1141
11:44
11:47

12:36
1241
12:44
12:47

13:36
1341
1344
1347

14:36
14:41
14:44
14:47

15:36
15:41
15:44
15:47

16:36
16:41
16:44
16:47

17:36
17:41
17:44
17:47

18:36
18:41
18:44
1847

19:36
19:41
19:44
19:47

20:36
20:41
20:44
20:47

21:36
2141
2144
21:47

22:35
22:40
22:43
22:46

23:23
23:28
23:31
23:34

Eastleigh d 06:50
Chandlers Ford d 06:55
Romsey a 06d09

07:50
07:55
07:13

08:50
08:55
08:13

09:51
09:56
09:19

10:51
10:56
10:19

11:51
11:56
11:19

12,51
12:56
12:19

13,51
13:56
13:19

1451
14:56
14:19

15551
15:56
15:19

16:51
16:56
16:19

17:51
17:56
17:19

1851
18:56
18:19

19,51
19:56
19:19

20:51
20:56
20:19

2151
21:56
21:19

22:50
22:55
22:19

23:38
23:43
23:07

Table 316 Southampton & Eastleigh - Romsey (via Chandlers Ford)

TOC SW

Headcode 2R28

Timing Load/Traction 159
Footnotes A

SW
2R32
159
A

SW
2R36
159
A

SW
2R40
159
A

SW
2R44
159
A

SW
2R48
159
A

SwW
2R52
159
A

SW
2R56
159
A

SW
2R60
159
A

SW
2R64
159
A

SW
2R68
159
A

SwW
2R76
159
A

SwW
2R80
159
A

SW
2R84
159
A

SW
2R99
159

Southampton Central d 08:59
St Denys d 09:04

Swaythling d 09:07

Southampton Airport Pwy d 09:10

09:59
10:04
10:07
10:10

10:59
11:04
11.07
11:10

11:59
12:04
12:.07
12:10

12:59
13:04
13:07
13:10

13:59
14.04
14.07
14:10

14:59
15:04
15:07
15:10

15:59
16:04
16:07
16:10

16:59
17:.04
17.07
17:10

17:59
18:04
18:07
18:10

18:59
19:04
19:07
19:10

19:59
20:04
2007
20:10

20:59
21.04
21.07
21:10

21:59
22:04
22.07
22:10

23:05
23:10
2313
23:16

Eastleigh d 09:15
Chandlers Ford d 09:20
Romsey a 08:38

10:15
10:20
09:31

11:15
11:20
10:31

12:15
12:20
11:31

13115
13:20
1231

14:15
14:20
13:32

15115
15:20
1431

16:15
16:20
1531

17:15
17:20
16:31

18:15
18:20
17:.32

19:15
19:20
1831

20:15
20:20
19:31

21:15
21:20
20:31

22:15
2220
2131

23:22
23.27
22428

Notes
A - From Salisbury

B - To Salisbury

Mondays to Fridays

Sundays

Mondays to Fridays

Sundays

Compiled by Danny Withington for The Railway Data Centre using timetable data under licence from RSP, Contains Information of Network Rail Infrastructure Limited licensed under the following licence.
This is an unofficial timetable, we hope it is a true and acurate representation, however we can accept no liability for any errors or omissions. For more information, other timetables or to get in touch, visit www.railwaydata.co.uk




